

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 957 OF 2010
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

M/S MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Wani, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within two weeks.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, learned Advocate, accepts notice.

As far as interim stay is concerned, we are hereby granting ad interim stay restraining the Department from taking any coercive steps till further orders particularly when considerable amount has been paid.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER