

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 957 OF 2010

M/S MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder
affidavit,permission to file additional documents and office report))

Date: 19/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, ASG
Mr. Pratul, Adv.
Mr. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.
Mr. Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal admitted.
Tag with C.A. 2543 of 2006.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master