

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2543/2006

C.C.E., MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and office
report)

WITH

C.A. No. 957/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2014

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.K. Kaul, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.31
12:27:13 IST
Reason: